FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	09-03-200	)2	SHEET '	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84)	_			_	_	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commiss.	loner of Pat	10220867		ached original do	ocuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les James S. Hooper Jerry J. McQuarte Susan M. Frank			. Name and a Name: M	address of receing agline, Ir		28581
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached? 🖸 Y	′ев 🖷 №о				09/2
3. Nature of conveyance:						10
■ Assignment □ Merger			Street Address: 503 S. Mercer Street			
☐ Security Agreement	C) Ch	ange of Name		····		
Other			City: Pinc	onning	State: MI	ZIP:48650
Execution Date: August 2		Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	10/0281	541			
If this document is being file				ate of the applic	August 23 callon is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s	3)	1	B. Patent i	Vo.(s)		
	±*					
	A	ddlllonal numbers atlache	ed? □ Yes ■ Ne	D		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John F. Learn			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address:				ed - ck. No		
Internal Address.					ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 5291 Co	olony Drive	e North	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
Cily:SaginawS	State: MI	ZIP:48603	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pa	age if paying by dep	osit account)
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
						is a true conv of
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge.	ge and belief, th	e foregoing informati	on is true and	correct and any	y attached copy /	із а пив сору о
the original document.		AMI/-	1 Mil	MUL	August	27, 2002
John F. Learman  Name of Person Signing	ng	ber of pages including co	ighalure	nents, and docume	ent: 2	Dale
	Total num	relactivith rec	udred cover she	et Information to		<del></del>
	Commiss	to be recorded with the sloner of Patents & Trad Washington, D		islgnments		
	CF (E	ERTIFICATION 37 C.I Express Mail label numb (Express Mail certifice	F.R. 1.8a and 1			
Livrely certify	/ that, on the date		mondence is beli	าน:	ant Commissioner	
	with the United St	ales Postal Service, in ar	1 Blivelope accus		ant Commissions.	
for Patents, W	37 C.F.R. 18a		2	Post Office to Add		
with suffic	clent postage as lire	st class mail.	abed No. <del>7 n a c</del>	<del>1</del> 9115"	•	
08/29/2002 MWOLDER1 00000017 108	228581	Ca	zet a. S	3 your	5R1	
03 FC:581	40.00 UP · 200		ature rol A. Sz	ynwelski		
Date: Augu	st 27, 200	(lype	or print name of	( person certilying)	ATENT	
- <del>-</del>		•	R	EEL: 0132	30 FRAME:	0707

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, James S. Hooper, Jerry J. McQuarter, Jr. and Susan M. Frank

citizens of The United States and residing at 88 W. Corral Drive, Saginaw, MI 48603; 1835 E. Erickson, Pinconning, MI 48650 and 975 W. Newberg Road, Pinconning, MI 48650

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COVERED CART ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING AND MAKING THE ASSEMBLY

for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith

AND WHEREAS Magline, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at Pinconning, Michigan 48650 hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all of our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MAGLINE, INC.

as assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And for the considerations aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, reexaminations and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns,

as the case may be, of said Assignee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set our hands this 33rd 2002. inis James S. Hooper

gusan M. Frank STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS:

COUNTY OF BAY

Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally appeared

James S. Hooper, Jerry J. McQuarter, Jr. and Susan M. Frank who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 23

2002.

Notary Pull My commistion expires:

day of

SEAL

SHELLY A. BARNARD **Notary Public** Arenac County **Acting in Bay County** My Commission Expires April 13, 2003 PATENT

REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 08/27/2002